
6.8% 
6.8% 

3.2% 
5.3% 

4.7% 
3.2% 
4.7% 

l0/1 ,000  
pins + 
3.5% 

5.3% 

5.7% 

l0/1 ,000  
pins + 
3.5% 

4% 

6.6% 

Free 
5.3% 

5.7% 
5.3% 

5.7% 

Free 

4.9% 

3.2% 
5.3% 
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Item Article description Base rate 
Staging 
Category 

9207 

9207.10.00 
9207.90.00 

9208 

9208.10.00 
9208.90.00 

9209 

9209.10.00 
9209.20.00 
9209.30.00 

9209.91 
9209.91.40 

9209.91.80 
9209.92 

9209.92.20 

9209.92.40 

9209.92.60 

9209.92.80 
9209.93 

9209.93.40 
9209.93.80 
9209.94 

9209.94.40 
9209.94.80 
9209.99 
9209.99.10 

9209.99.20 
9209.99.40 

9209.99.60 
9209.99.80 

Musical instruments, the sound of which is pro-
duced, or must be amplified, electrically (for 
example, organs, guitars, accordions): 

Keyboard instruments, other than accordions 
Other 	  

Music boxes, fairground organs, mechanical street 
organs, mechanical singing birds, musical saws 
and other musical instruments not falling within 
any other heading of this chapter; decoy calls 
of all kinds; whistles, call horns and other 
mouth-blown sound signalling instruments: 

Music boxes 	  
Other 	  

Parts (for example, mechanisms for music boxes) and 
accessories (for example, cards, discs and rolls for 
mechanical instruments) of musical instruments; 
metronomes, tuning forks and pitch pipes of all kinds: 

Metronames, tuning forks and pitch pipes 	 
Mechanisms for music boxes 	  
Musical instrument strings 	  
Other: 

Parts and accessories for pianos: 
Tuning pins 	  

Other 	  
Parts and accessories for the musical 
instruments of heading 9202: 

Mutes, collapsible musical instru-
ment stands and music holders for 
attachment to musical instruments. 

Tuning pins 

Bows, parts of bows, bow hair, chin rests 
and other parts and accessories for 
string instruments played with a bow 	 

Other 	  
Parts and accessories for the musi- 
cal instruments of heading 9203: 

For pipe organs 	  
Other 	  

Parts and accessories for the 
musical instruments of heading 9207: 

Collapsible musical instrument stands 	 
Other 	  

Other: 
Mutes for musical instruments; pedals, 
dampers and spurs for drums; pedals and 
holders for cymbals; lyres and other 
music holders for attachment to musical 
instruments; and collapsible stands for 
holding music or for holding musical 
instruments 	  

Other: 
For bagpipes 
For other woodwind and brass 
wind musical instruments.... 

For music boxes 
Other 	 


