## SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Item	Article description	Base rate	Staging Category
9207	Musical instruments, the sound of which is pro- duced, or must be amplified, electrically (for example, organs, guitars, accordions):		
9207.10.00 9207.90.00	Keyboard instruments, other than accordions	6.8% 6.8%	C C
9208	Music boxes, fairground organs, mechanical street organs, mechanical singing birds, musical saws and other musical instruments not falling within any other heading of this chapter; decoy calls of all kinds; whistles, call horns and other mouth-blown sound signalling instruments:		
9208.10.00 9208.90.00	Music boxes	3.2% 5.3%	B B
9209	Parts (for example, mechanisms for music boxes) and accessories (for example, cards, discs and rolls for mechanical instruments) of musical instruments; metronomes, tuning forks and pitch pipes of all kinds:		
9209.10.00	Metronomes, tuning forks and pitch pipes		C
9209.20.00	Mechanisms for music boxes		C
9209.30.00 9209.91	Musical instrument strings  Other: Parts and accessories for pianos:	4.7%	C
9209.91.40	Tuning pins	10¢/1,000 pins + 3.5%	С
9209.91.80 9209.92 9209.92.20	Other  Parts and accessories for the musical instruments of heading 9202:  Mutes, collapsible musical instru-	B _ 11.	С
	ment stands and music holders for attachment to musical instruments	5.7%	С
9209.92.40	Tuning pins	10¢/1,000 pins + 3.5%	С
9209.92.60	Bows, parts of bows, bow hair, chin rests and other parts and accessories for string instruments played with a bow	4%	С
			1
9209.92.80 9209.93	Other  Parts and accessories for the musi- cal instruments of heading 9203:	6.6%	С
9209.93.40 9209.93.80 9209.94	For pipe organs	Free 5.3%	D C
9209.94.40 9209.94.80	musical instruments of heading 9207: Collapsible musical instrument stands Other	5.7%	C C
9209.99 9209.99.10	Other:  Mutes for musical instruments; pedals, dampers and spurs for drums; pedals and holders for cymbals; lyres and other music holders for attachment to musical instruments; and collapsible stands for	3.3%	
	holding music or for holding musical instruments	5.7%	С
9209.99.20 9209.99.40	Other: For bagpipes For other woodwind and brass	Free	D
7207.77.40	wind musical instruments	4.9%	С
9209.99.60 9209.99.80	For music boxes		c c